
2020 Mizzou Baseball

Overall Statistics for Mizzou (as of Mar 11, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 11-5   Home: 5-0   Away: 3-3   Neutral: 3-2   Conference: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

21 Brandt Belk  . 4 5 7 13-12 46 7 21 3 0 2 9 30  . 6 5 2 9 1 13 2  . 5 4 4 1 1 4-6 111 1 1  . 9 9 1

 3 Tre Morris  . 3 5 3 5-4 17 1 6 1 0 0 3 7  . 4 1 2 1 0 2 0  . 3 8 9 0 0 0-0 38 9 0 1.000

40 Peter Zimmermann  . 3 3 3 16-14 57 9 19 5 0 4 17 36  . 6 3 2 9 1 7 1  . 4 3 3 0 0 4-6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

24 Dalton McNamara  . 3 3 3 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

 9 Mark Vierling  . 2 9 7 16-16 64 17 19 5 0 0 8 24  . 3 7 5 8 0 13 1  . 3 7 0 1 2 1-1 13 38 1  . 9 8 1

13 Cameron Swanger  . 2 9 6 11-10 27 7 8 3 0 0 1 11  . 4 0 7 5 1 9 0  . 4 2 4 0 0 2-2 41 7 1  . 9 8 0

20 Chad McDaniel  . 2 7 5 14-13 51 8 14 0 0 1 8 17  . 3 3 3 8 0 5 3  . 3 6 7 1 1 0-3 104 9 1  . 9 9 1

10 Clayton Peterson  . 2 6 5 14-9 34 6 9 0 1 0 3 11  . 3 2 4 8 2 5 1  . 4 3 2 0 1 2-4 18 2 1  . 9 5 2

12 Blake Jackson  . 2 3 1 4-3 13 3 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 2 3 1 0 0 5 0  . 2 3 1 0 0 0-0 7 0 1  . 8 7 5

16 Luke Mann  . 2 0 0 15-10 40 4 8 2 0 1 7 13  . 3 2 5 6 3 21 0  . 3 4 0 1 0 1-1 8 20 3  . 9 0 3

 1 Josh Holt Jr.  . 2 0 0 13-7 35 6 7 0 0 0 3 7  . 2 0 0 2 2 10 0  . 2 8 2 0 1 6-6 10 1 0 1.000

 2 Thomas Broyles  . 1 9 0 12-5 21 2 4 1 0 0 4 5  . 2 3 8 4 0 6 1  . 3 2 0 0 0 0-1 10 0 0 1.000

14 Alex Peterson  . 1 8 8 8-6 16 2 3 1 0 1 3 7  . 4 3 8 2 1 3 1  . 3 1 6 0 1 1-1 8 0 0 1.000

 8 Seth Halvorsen  . 1 7 2 14-10 29 6 5 2 0 1 3 10  . 3 4 5 4 3 12 0  . 3 2 4 1 0 5-6 21 1 0 1.000

23 Austin James  . 1 6 7 16-16 54 9 9 1 0 3 8 19  . 3 5 2 7 3 19 2  . 2 9 7 0 1 0-0 29 37 6  . 9 1 7

 7 Jackson Lancaster  . 1 3 9 12-9 36 3 5 0 0 0 3 5  . 1 3 9 4 1 9 2  . 2 4 4 0 0 2-3 17 0 0 1.000

30 Ty Wilmsmeyer  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0

25 Eric Rinzel  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 5 9 16 545 90 141 24 1 13 80 206  . 3 7 8 78 18 141 14  . 3 6 7 5 8 28-40 438 146 17  . 9 7 2

Opponents  . 2 5 1 16 561 81 141 18 0 14 69 201  . 3 5 8 60 10 149 5  . 3 3 2 5 6 13-22 433 169 30  . 9 5 3

LOB - Team (131), Opp (123). DPs turned - Team (7), Opp (16). IBB - Team (1), Belk 1, Opp (4). Picked off - Broyles 1, Belk

1, Swanger 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

45 Tom Skoro  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 2 1 0 0 5 1 0 0  . 1 8 2 1 0 0 0 1

48 Trae Robertson  0 . 0 0 1-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 7 Jackson Lancaster  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 Trey Dillard  1 . 0 8 2-0 8 0 0 0/0 5 8.1 7 1 1 3 11 0 0 0  . 2 2 6 3 1 0 0 0

39 Lukas Veinbergs  3 . 0 0 0-1 7 0 0 0/0 0 18.0 18 8 6 4 14 1 0 1  . 2 7 3 6 0 0 0 2

35 Spencer Miles  3 . 6 0 1-0 4 2 0 0/0 1 15.0 15 6 6 2 11 1 0 1  . 2 6 8 1 1 0 1 1

17 Ben Pedersen  3 . 6 8 0-1 3 1 0 0/0 0 7.1 4 3 3 6 3 1 0 1  . 1 7 4 1 1 0 1 0

32 Ian Bedell  3 . 7 0 2-2 4 4 0 0/0 0 24.1 20 12 10 4 35 1 0 5  . 2 1 1 3 0 1 0 0

43 Spencer Juergens  4 . 1 1 0-0 5 2 0 0/0 1 15.1 21 9 7 5 11 3 0 1  . 3 1 8 2 0 0 0 1

11 Konnor Ash  4 . 1 5 2-0 4 4 0 0/0 0 21.2 19 12 10 11 29 3 0 1  . 2 3 8 5 2 2 1 1

27 Andrew Vail  5 . 0 6 1-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 5.1 5 4 3 6 4 0 0 1  . 2 3 8 0 1 0 0 0

29 Shane Wilhelm  5 . 2 3 1-0 4 1 0 0/0 0 10.1 8 6 6 7 5 1 0 1  . 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

 4 Tommy Springer  9 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 4 2 2 4 1 1 0 0  . 5 7 1 1 0 0 1 0

42 Cameron Pferrer  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 1 0 1 0

18 Art Joven 10.80 1-1 5 2 0 0/0 0 11.2 16 15 14 6 15 4 0 2  . 3 1 4 0 3 1 0 0

Totals  4 . 2 5 11-5 16 16 0 0/0 7 146.0 141 81 69 60 149 18 0 14  . 2 5 1 25 10 4 5 6

Opponents  4 . 5 5 5-11 16 16 0 0/0 2 144.1 141 90 73 78 141 24 1 13  . 2 5 9 17 18 1 5 8

PB - Team (7), McDaniel 4, Morris 3, Opp (5). Pickoffs - Team (1), Joven 1, Opp (3). SBA/ATT - McDaniel (11-15), Morris

(2-6), Veinbergs (4-6), Ash (4-4), Springer (0-2), Dillard (1-2), Pedersen (0-1), Miles (0-1), Pferrer (1-1), Juergens (0-1),

Vail (1-1), Wilhelm (1-1), Bedell (0-1), Joven (1-1).



2020 Mizzou Baseball

Overall Statistics for Mizzou (as of Mar 11, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 3 Tre Morris 47 38 9 0 1.000 0 2 4  . 3 3 3 3 0

 8 Seth Halvorsen 22 21 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Jackson Lancaster 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Josh Holt Jr. 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Thomas Broyles 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Alex Peterson 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Konnor Ash 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

39 Lukas Veinbergs 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

35 Spencer Miles 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

47 Trey Dillard 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

43 Spencer Juergens 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

29 Shane Wilhelm 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

24 Dalton McNamara 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Art Joven 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

17 Ben Pedersen 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

32 Ian Bedell 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

20 Chad McDaniel 114 104 9 1  . 9 9 1 0 11 4  . 7 3 3 4 0

21 Brandt Belk 113 111 1 1  . 9 9 1 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Mark Vierling 52 13 38 1  . 9 8 1 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Cameron Swanger 49 41 7 1  . 9 8 0 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Clayton Peterson 21 18 2 1  . 9 5 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Austin James 72 29 37 6  . 9 1 7 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Luke Mann 31 8 20 3  . 9 0 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Blake Jackson 8 7 0 1  . 8 7 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 Andrew Vail 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

30 Ty Wilmsmeyer 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

45 Tom Skoro 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 Eric Rinzel 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

40 Peter Zimmermann 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

42 Cameron Pferrer 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

 4 Tommy Springer 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0

48 Trae Robertson 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 601 438 146 17  . 9 7 2 7 13 9  . 5 9 1 7 0

Opponents 632 433 169 30  . 9 5 3 16 28 12  . 7 0 0 5 0


